
DocuSign Envelope ID: C92915AC-4E5D-402A-92D8-11C38A3E0807 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 
CONTRACT NO. IDIS000046000006 

AMENDMENT N0.1 

The Health and Human Services Commission ("HHSC" or "System Agency") and Collin County, 
Texas ("Grantee"), which are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties," to the Community 
Mental Health Grant Program contract established under House Bill 13, 85th Legislature Regular 
Session 2017 ("MH/HB13"), effective on July 1, 2018, and denominated Contract No. 
HHS000046000006 (the "Contract"), now desire to amend the Contract. This Amendment will 
be denominated as Contract No. HHS000046000006A. 

Whereas, HHSC has chosen to exercise its option to extend the term of the Contract pursuant 
to Section III, Contract Period and Renewal; and 

Now, Therefore, the Parties hereby amend and modify the Contract as follows: 

1. Section III, Contract Period and Renewal, of the Contract Signature Page is hereby 
amended to reflect a termination date of August 31, 2020. 

2. This Amendment shall be effective January 1, 2020. 

3. Except as amended and modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the 
Contract, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

4. Any further revisions to the Contract shall be by written agreement of the Parties. 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS 

System Agency Contract No. HHS000046000006 Page 1 of2 



DocuSign Envelope ID: C92915AC-4E5D-402A-92D8-11C38A3E0807 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT No.1 
HHSC CONTRACT No. HHS000046000006 

HEAL TH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 

By: -----------

Date of Signature: ----- Date of Signature: \2..r-lo'\l 2.0,q 

System Agency Contract No. HHS000046000006 Page 2 of2 




